

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity

For the financial year ended 28 February 2018

	Equity share capital €m	Share premium €m	Other undenominated reserve €m	Capital reserve €m	Share-based payments reserve €m	Currency translation reserve €m	Revaluation reserve €m	Treasury shares €m	Retained income €m	Total €m
At 29 February 2016	3.3	127.8	0.7	24.9	6.4	79.9	9.1	(39.2)	471.8	684.7
Loss for the year attributable to equity shareholders	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(72.9)	(72.9)
Other comprehensive expense	-	-	-	-	-	(17.8)	(2.1)	-	3.2	(16.7)
Total comprehensive (expense)/ income	-	-	-	-	-	(17.8)	(2.1)	-	(69.7)	(89.6)
Dividends on ordinary shares	-	8.1	-	-	-	-	-	-	(43.0)	(34.9)
Exercised share options	-	0.8	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0.8
Reclassification of share-based payments reserve	-	-	-	-	(2.0)	-	-	-	2.0	-
Joint Share Ownership Plan	-	0.2	-	-	(0.7)	-	-	1.2	(0.8)	(0.1)
Shares purchased under share buyback programme and subsequently cancelled	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(23.2)	(23.2)
Equity settled share-based payments	-	-	-	-	0.7	-	-	-	-	0.7
Total transactions with owners	-	9.1	-	-	(2.0)	-	-	1.2	(65.0)	(56.7)
At 28 February 2017	3.3	136.9	0.7	24.9	4.4	62.1	7.0	(38.0)	337.1	538.4
Profit for the year attributable to equity shareholders	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	66.3	66.3
Other comprehensive (expense)/ income	-	-	-	-	-	(17.7)	3.4	-	14.0	(0.3)
Total comprehensive (expense)/ income	-	-	-	-	-	(17.7)	3.4	-	80.3	66.0
Dividends on ordinary shares	-	4.4	-	-	-	-	-	-	(45.0)	(40.6)
Exercised share options	-	1.4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1.4
Reclassification of share-based payments reserve	-	-	-	-	(3.0)	-	-	-	3.0	-
Joint Share Ownership Plan	-	0.7	-	-	(0.2)	-	-	0.7	(0.6)	0.6
Shares purchased under share buyback programme and subsequently cancelled	(0.1)	-	0.1	-	-	-	-	-	(33.1)	(33.1)
Equity settled share-based payments	-	-	-	-	0.9	-	-	-	-	0.9
Total transactions with owners	(0.1)	6.5	0.1	-	(2.3)	-	-	0.7	(75.7)	(70.8)
At 28 February 2018	3.2	143.4	0.8	24.9	2.1	44.4	10.4	(37.3)	341.7	533.6